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Class highlights 

Please take a look at our Highlights page to see all of the updates there have been this week! 

 

Mini-Me Mindfulness - Year 4-6 

Once again we welcomed Abbie to Scotts.   

She worked really hard with our junior children focusing on bravery and resilience. Through a 

series of engaging, hands-on activities, the children explored the idea that "failing" is simply a 

stepping stone to success. They practiced practical strategies for overcoming challenges, learning 

how to turn frustration into perseverance with a positive, "can-do" mindset.  Thank you Abbie. 

 

 

Year 3-4 Football 

The Year 3/4 boys football festival was an enjoyable event. The boys played brilliantly, 

demonstrating excellent teamwork, great sportsmanship and encouragement for one another 

throughout the games. They finished 3rd in their group, achieving two wins, one draw and one loss -  

a fantastic effort by everyone involved! 
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Attendance 

 

 

 

 

End of Spring and Summer Term 

Following the early closure at the end of the Autumn term, our Governors have now agreed that the 

school will close early on the final day of the next two terms. 

Please take note of the following dates and times: 

●​ Spring Term: Friday, 27th March 2026 – School closes at 1:15 PM 

●​ Summer Term: Friday, 17th July 2026 – School closes at 1:15 PM 

Inset Days 2026/2027 

Following our FGM this week, Govenors have agreed the following Inset Days: 

 

-​ Wednesday 2nd September 2026 

-​ Thursday 3rd September 2026 

-​ Friday 4th September 2026 

-​ Friday 12th February 2027 

-​ Monday 7th June 2027 

 

 

Awards Assembly 
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Class Headteacher’s Award Sentence Award Values Award 

1A Isabella Rafi Lucas - Respect 

1T Billy Lucas Robin - Resilience 

2W Archie Aidan Elsie - Creativity 
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Upcoming dates 

 

Friday 13th March 2026 
Mother’s Day Breakfast - 7:30am (Ticket event) 

FOSA sale in school  

Tuesday 17th March 2026 Parent consultations - 3:30pm 

Wednesday 18th March 2026 Parent consultations - 3:30pm 

Thurs 19th to Tues 24th March  Book Fair 

Friday 20th March 2026 Good to be Different Day 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last day of term - 1:15pm finish 

Friday 1st May 2026 Whole school inset day - school closed to children 

Thursday 7th May 2026 School closed to children - Polling station 

Friday 8th May 2026 Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Y4-6) 

Monday 11th May 2026 KS2 SATs week 

Friday 22nd May 2026 
Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Rec - Y3) 

Last day of term 

Monday 1st June 2026 Class photos for all year groups 

Friday 19th June 2026 
Father’s Day Breakfast - 7:30am (Ticket event) 

FOSA sale in school 

Monday 29th June 2026 Year 6 residential - Monday-Friday 

Friday 17th July 2026 Last day of term - 1:15pm finish 

Monday 20th July 2026 Inset Day - school closed to children 

Have a wonderful and safe weekend. 

Kind regards, Mr Kinnear and SLT 
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2D Arthur Lana Isabella - Creativity 

3WD Matthew Grace Matei - Teamwork 

3W Mia Xavier Esme - Creativity 

4S Rani Hannah Isla W - Respect 

4B Felicity Luna Rowan - Compassion 

5M Jasmine Lucas 
Chloe - Creativity 

5E Oliver Joshua Isla - Teamwork 

6C Jenson Roshan 
Rosie, Ridhi, Kavishan, Ella, 

Teddy and Ben - Teamwork 

6W Millie Siera 
Scarlett Mei,Kayal,Lewis, 

George, Owen, Frankie - 

Teamwork 


